Net Asset Value

94%

6%

Public
Equities

$2.9bn Open/Evergreen Funds 0.7%0% / 100%Net Asset Value

Real Estate $3.5bn
Drawdown Funds

REITs

Long-dated & Illiquid

Permanent Capital

0.9%
65% / 35%

0% / 100%

Deployed Capital at Cost

Net Asset Value

17%

83%

Private Equity $6.7bn Drawdown Funds Long-dated & Illiquid 1.7%91% / 9%Deployed Capital at Cost100%

Advisory &
Distribution

$2.2bn
Advisory

Distribution Partnerships

Periodic/Limited liquidity

Long-dated & Illiquid

0.6%
23% / 77%

100% / 0%

Net Asset Value

Based on Underlying Fund

34%

66%

Note: Currency Exposure Hard / Soft (%) reflects the percentage of FEAUM exposed to each classification of currency. Soft currency exposures include vehicles which are either denominated in a soft (i.e. local)
currency or have management fee exposure through the underlying investments where fees are charged on net asset value. Effective Management Fee Rate reflects the LTM management fee revenue divided by the
average FEAUM for the past 12 months. Real Estate Effective Mgmt. Fee Rate includes the proforma impact of 100% of VBI and Bancolombia initiative which is effective at Patria’s 50% and 51% ownership level,
respectively.

Total $23.9bn 59% / 41% 1.2%

Periodic/Limited liquidity100%

14

Total AUM Roll Forward

Three Months Ended
December 31, 2023 ($mn)

Private Equity Infrastructure Credit Public Equities Real Estate
Advisory &
Distribution

Total

AUM 3Q23 11,176 5,312 5,052 2,669 1,873 2,329 28,411

Acquisitions1 - - - - 1,364 - 1,364

Inflows2 - 416 354 107 298 195 1,370

Outflows3 (203) (315) (135) (217) (109) (120) (1,099)

Valuation Impact 651 (171) 322 332 (26) 11 1,120

FX 302 431 22 17 24 27 823

Funds Capital Variation4 138 (287) (5) - 9 - (145)

AUM 4Q23 12,064 5,387 5,610 2,908 3,432 2,442 31,843

Twelve Months Ended
December 31, 2023 ($mn)

Private Equity Infrastructure Credit Public Equities Real Estate
Advisory &
Distribution

Total

AUM 4Q22 10,909 5,836 4,693 2,140 1,325 2,345 27,250

Acquisitions1 184 - - - 1,364 - 1,547

Inflows2 250 1,301 731 759 758 778 4,576

Outflows3 (479) (2,030) (573) (535) (238) (751) (4,606)

Valuation Impact 449 141 748 577 (72) 75 1,918

FX 493 450 15 (34) 298 (5) 1,218

Funds Capital Variation4 256 (311) (4) - (2) - (60)

AUM 4Q23 12,064 5,387 5,610 2,908 3,432 2,442 31,843

See notes and definitions at end of document. Totals may not add due to rounding.

15

Total FEAUM Roll Forward

Three Months Ended
December 31, 2023 ($mn)

Private Equity Infrastructure Credit Public Equities Real Estate
Advisory &
Distribution

Total

FEAUM 3Q23 6,639 3,106 5,015 2,671 1,931 2,094 21,457

Acquisitions1 - - - - 1,364 - 1,364

Inflows2 0 187 160 106 175 118 747

Outflows3 (2) (73) (131) (204) (59) (53) (522)

Valuation Impact - 9 315 320 (12) 22 654

FX and Other 20 43 21 17 78 23 202

FEAUM 4Q23 6,658 3,272 5,381 2,910 3,476 2,204 23,900

Twelve Months Ended
December 31, 2023 ($mn)

Private Equity Infrastructure Credit Public Equities Real Estate
Advisory &
Distribution

Total

FEAUM 4Q22 6,048 3,287 4,520 2,142 1,404 1,767 19,167

Acquisitions1 111 - - - 1,364 - 1,475

Inflows2 570 487 531 759 635 603 3,585

Outflows3 (97) (614) (385) (522) (174) (147) (1,940)

Valuation Impact (10) 31 707 565 103 (20) 1,377

FX and Other 35 82 7 (34) 145 1 236

FEAUM 4Q23 6,658 3,272 5,381 2,910 3,476 2,204 23,900

See notes and definitions at end of document. Totals may not add due to rounding.

16

Investment Performance - Drawdown Funds

Note: Patria will report investment performance for funds/strategies with Total AUM equal or above $500 million. This table includes funds below that threshold given their disclosure
in our reporting since the IPO. Going forward, new funds will be reported as they reach the $500 million threshold.

(in Thousands , Except Where Noted)

Committed

Capital

Deployed

+ Reserved

Total

Invested

Unrealized

Investments

Realized

Investments

Total

Value
Net Returns

Fund (Vintage)

Total

(USD)
%

Value

(USD)

Value

(USD)

Value

(USD)

Value

(USD)

Gross MOIC

(USD)

Net IRR

(USD)

Net IRR

(BRL)

Private Equity

PE I (1997) 234,000   Divested 163,812   -   278,480   278,480   1.7x 4% 7%

PE II (2003) 50,000   Divested 51,648   -   1,053,625   1,053,625   20.4x 92% 75%

PE III (2007) 571,596   Divested 616,657   882   1,193,694   1,194,576   1.9x 8% 19%

PE IV (2011) 1,270,853   115% 1,225,965   1,395,425   209,465   1,604,889   1.3x 1% 7%

PE V (2015) 1,807,389   115% 1,540,499   3,397,958   400,505   3,798,463   2.5x 16% 20%

PE VI (2019) 2,689,666   106% 1,729,175   3,162,494   36,958   3,199,452   1.9x 20% 17%

PE VII (2022) 1,179,148   Fundraising 378,074   408,021   -   408,021   1.1x n/m n/m

Total Private Equity ex. Co-Inv 7,802,652   5,705,830   8,364,780   3,172,727   11,537,507   2.0x 13% 17%

Co investments 745,010   100% 745,010   660,751   121,368   782,119   1.0x n/m n/m

Total Private Equity 8,547,662   6,450,840   9,025,531   3,294,095   12,319,626   1.9x 13% 16%

Infrastructure

Infra II (2010) 1,154,385   102% 997,679   313,271   880,544   1,193,815   1.2x 0% 10%

Infra III (2013) 1,676,237   115% 1,306,477   823,648   2,222,534   3,046,181   2.3x 13% 22%

Infra IV (2018) 1,941,000   112% 819,923   1,122,705   21,904   1,144,609   1.4x 11% 7%

Infra V (2023) 974,973   Fundraising -   -   -   -   n/m n/m n/m

Total Infrastructure ex. Co-Inv 5,746,595   3,124,078   2,259,624   3,124,982   5,384,606   1.7x 7% 15%

Co investments 1,181,195   86% 1,017,128   433,530   917,826   1,351,356   1.3x n/m n/m

Total Infrastructure 6,927,790   4,141,206   2,693,154   4,042,808   6,735,962   1.6x 8% 17%

Real Estate/Agribusiness (BRL) % (BRL) (BRL) (BRL) (BRL) (BRL) (USD) (BRL)

RE I (2004) 177,362   Divested 168,335   -   459,072   459,072   2.7x 24%

RE II (2009) 996,340   87% 1,030,449   6,559   1,155,480   1,162,040   1.1x 0%

RE III (2013) 1,310,465   86% 1,172,811   405,651   158,068   563,718   0.5x -17%

Farmland (2018) 149,043   Divested 61,019   -   96,684   96,684   1.6x 14%

Co investments 1,107,668   100% 1,105,167   2,199   -   2,199   0.0x n/m

Total Real Estate/Agri 3,740,879   3,537,781   414,409   1,869,304   2,283,713   0.6x -16%

17

Investment Performance - Credit & Public Equities

Note: Includes composite investment performance for funds of strategies with or which have reached in the past Total AUM of $500 million or more, and where relevant, a weighted
composite of underlying benchmarks

1yr 3yr 5yr
Since

Incep.

Latam Equities (2008) USD 1,579 28.8% 28.8% 4.5% 6.3% 4.0%

Benchmark: Latam Equities Index 32.5% 32.5% 9.1% 6.5% 1.7% 225 bps

Chilean Equities (1994) CLP 982 18.8% 18.8% 15.5% 4.1% 13.3%

Benchmark: Chilean Equities Index 22.8% 22.8% 14.5% 3.4% 8.2% 511 bps

Latam High Yield (2000) USD 3,433 14.4% 14.4% 6.9% 5.6% 10.9%